el

D38153
324-2400L

197

BB
i)

&8

80 - 20W-50 JIL
100 - SEALANT
134 - SEAL KIT

—
;@ Hydra-Gear
P ot 2, FUBETL-P2
324-2400L1
1EN]  HYDRO-GEAR
ITEN] HYDRD-GEAR ] FART M. am. DESCRIPTICH
e PART HO. a. DESCRIPTION §5 [50748 T | 537 SPUR GEAR
T | 70580 T KIT, TOUSTHG-MAIN 54 [50757 1 | WDTOR SHAFT
T [ FOUSTNG, WATR 35 |5iegs 1| BRAKE SHAFT
2 | CRADLE BEARING 56 | 50748 T | ARLE SHAFT
T [ LIP StAL 5B | 51161 T | SEAL, LIP 17 K 40 K 7
T TRURNTGN BUSATNG 60| 50955 T | SEAL PLUG - SIDE
7 | 5DBI0RM T_| _LOKER HOUSING 62 | 50759 T | RETATNING RING - AXLE
3 | 70877 T | KIT, CENTER SECTION 53 [51109 1| RETAINING RING
T | PLATE, BYPASS 64| 50743 1| BEARINC-BALL ZOXATXI4({6204)
2 | CHECK FLUG ASSEMBLY, 027 65 | 50740 T | BEARING-BALL 25K&7X12(6004)
T_| CENTER SECTION 66 | 50751 1 | SEAL
T [ BUSHING .67 X 103 % .75 67 | 50329 1| RETAINING RING
5 [ BOLT, 5,824 % 2.5 56| 50760 3 | RETAINING RING-ARLE
4 | 5008000128 1 | LIP SEAL 70| 74591 T | LH BRAKE ARM SERVICE ASSEMBLY
5 | 2003018 T_| SPACER 1| BRAKE ARM
6 | 2003016 7| WIRE RETATNING RING T | CLEVIS PIN
7 | 2003052 T_| RETAINING RING 1| BUSHING Q.2550. 38140 320
8 | 2003043 T | BALL BEARING 1| HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8
0] _2DD3a87 T | VARIABLE SWASTPLATE 73 [50754 T | BRAKE DISC
1 | 505a1 T_| THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 X 13 80 o | 20W-50 OIL
72| 50005 T_| _[NPUT SHAFT 8 [50942-3 1| AXLE BUSHING
73] 50841RM 7| COVER-BACK 82 [ 508421 T | AXLE BUSHING
4] 2003014 T_| SPRING, BLOCK 100 [ 50928 1| SEALANT
15[ 70331 T | T0Occ CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y 107 {70514 || HUB ASSEMBLT
7| TDcc CYLINDER BLOCK T [ HJB
5 | 10ca PISTON SPRING 4 [ LUG BOLT
S | PISTON SEAT WASHER 08 | 50863 UT, HEX 3/4-16
5 | fdcc PISTON 2051173 PULLEY, 5.5°
9] 44130 T_| WASHER [123 (51076 HEX_WASHER HEAD SCREW, 1,4-20 X 778
71| 70082 T | 2icc CYLINDER BLOGK ASS'Y 36 | 51316 3 | RING, RETAINING
7| 31cc CYLINDER BLOCK 3170553 1T, SEAL
7 | Zlec PISTON SPRING EAL, LIP 15 ¥ 35 ¥ 7
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER T_| RING, RETAINING
7 | fdcc PISTON T [ SEAL, LIP 12 # 25 X 7
24| 2003017 T_| WASHER, BLOCK THRUST T [ SEAL, LIP 10 % 25 X 7
5[ 50552 T | THRST BEARING 42 X 6B X 16 T_| RING, RETAINING
26 50215 5 | BALL BEARING 2 | SEAL. LIP 17 % 20 % 7
27| 2000022 T_| WIRE RETAINING RING T | SEAL, LIP1.85 X .32
30]_2004GTS 7| SLOT GUIDE T_| RING, RETAINING
3| 5DED7 TRUNN [N _ARH T | RING, RETAINING 440 EXTERNAL
53| 9005000-0126 LIF SEAL T | SEAL, LIP .98 % 1.85 % .27
33 50749 CONTROL _ARM 1| RING, RETAINING
35| 50317 NUT 2 | RING, RETAIVING
36| 50426 STUD - SHORT 5/16-24 2 | RING, RETAINING
37] 50281 FRICTION_PUCK 758 | 50307 T | FAN, 7° 10 BLADE
38 70880 KIT, BYPASS PLATE 137 50258 3 | SPACER
58] 2003555 BTPASS ACTUATOR 738 [43177 3| LOUK_WASHER 174 REGULAR
30 4507% LIP SEAL 738 [ 44276 3 | 80LT, 17430 § 1-1/2 W/PATCH
41[ 50270 BYPASS ARM 40 [43178 3| ER WOT 174-200C
42 44570 RETAINING R ING T4 [ 70418 T [ RIT, FAN-PULLEY
23] 50002 PIN 1| FAN, 7° 10 BLADE
44] 50016 SCREW 3 | SPACER
5| 50880 FILTER 3| LOUK_WASHER 174 REGULAR
48] 5124% HEX_LOCK WUT 1/2-2G (NYLON INSERT} 3 | BOLT, 1/4-20 & 1-1/2 W/PATCH
0| 50752 8| SCREW, 1-4-20 %75 LONG 3| HER WOT 174-200C
51| 50744 14T BEVEL GEAR T [ PULLEY, 3.5°
58] 50743 T | 19T BEVEL GEAR
—_—
=§ Hydro-Gear
P.2 ot 2. 70657L-P2




